
PROGRAM NAME AWARDCIP HEGIS UNIT
Academic Affairs Academic Program Inventory (Alphabetical by Award Program)

Lower Division Certificates
Applied Agriculture Lower Division Certificate019999 540210 AGNR-Institute of Applied Agriculture

Upper Division Certificates
African American and Africana Studies Upper Division Certificate050201 221100 BSOS-African American and Africana Studies

Applied Social Sciences Upper Division Certificate429999 229905 BSOS-College of Behavioral & Social Sciences

Asian American Studies Upper Division Certificate050206 030201 UGST-Undergraduate Studies

Computational Science Upper Division Certificate270301 170303 CMNS-Mathematics

East Asian Studies Upper Division Certificate050104 030200 ARHU-School of Languages, Literature, & Cultures

International Agriculture and Natural Resources Upper Division Certificate010000 011101 AGNR-College of Agriculture & Natural Resources

Latin American and Caribbean Studies Upper Division Certificate050107 030800 ARHU-Latin American Studies Center

Leadership Studies Upper Division Certificate520213 210201 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education and Special Education

LGBTQ Studies Upper Division Certificate050208 499960 ARHU-Harriet Tubman Department of Women, Gender, and 
Sexuality Studies

Secondary Education Upper Division Certificate131205 080301 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies Upper Division Certificate050207 499905 ARHU-Harriet Tubman Department of Women, Gender, and 
Sexuality Studies

Bachelor Degree Programs
Accounting B.S.520301 050200 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Aerospace Engineering B.S.140201 090200 ENGR-Aerospace Engineering

African American and Africana Studies B.A.050201 221100 BSOS-African American and Africana Studies

Agricultural and Resource Economics B.S.010103 011100 AGNR-Agricultural & Resource Economics

Agricultural Science and Technology B.S.010000 010100 AGNR-Plant Science & Landscape Architecture

American Studies B.A.050102 031300 ARHU-American Studies

Animal Sciences B.S.010901 010400 AGNR-Animal & Avian Sciences

Anthropology B.A. and B.S.450201 220200 BSOS-Anthropology
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Arabic Studies B.A.161101 111201 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures

Architecture B.A. and B.S.040902 020200 ARCH-Dean-School of Architecture, Planning & Preservation

Art Education B.A.131302 083100 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Art History B.A.500703 100300 ARHU-Art History & Archaeology

Astronomy B.S.400201 191100 CMNS-Astronomy

Atmospheric and Oceanic Science B.S.400401 191300 CMNS-Atmospheric & Oceanic Science

Biochemistry B.S.260202 041401 CMNS-Chemistry & Biochemistry

Biocomputational Engineering B.S.144501 090500 ENGR-Fischell Department of Bioengineering

Bioengineering B.S.140501 090300 ENGR-Fischell Department of Bioengineering

Biological Sciences B.S.260101 040100 CMNS-Chemical & Life Sciences (Jointly offered by Biology, 
Cell Biology & Molecular Genetics, and Entomology)

Central European, Russian and Eurasian Studies B.A.050110 030700 ARHU-History

Chemical Engineering B.S.140701 090600 ENGR-Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering

Chemistry B.A. and B.S.400501 190500 CMNS-Chemistry & Biochemistry

Chinese B.A.160301 110700 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Asian and 
East European)

Cinema and Media Studies B.A.500601 101000 ARHU-College of Arts & Humanities

Civil Engineering B.S.140801 090800 ENGR-Civil & Environmental Engineering

Classical Languages and Literatures B.A.161200 110900 ARHU-Classics

Combined Program - Dentistry B.S.511101 129905 UGST-Dean-Undergraduate Studies

Combined Program - Law B.A.220001 149903 UGST-Dean-Undergraduate Studies

Combined Program - Veterinary Science B.S.011302 129904 UGST-Dean-Undergraduate Studies

Communication B.A.090101 060101 ARHU-Communication

Computer Engineering B.S.140901 099906 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering
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Computer Science B.S.110701 070100 CMNS-Computer Science

Criminology and Criminal Justice B.A.450401 220900 BSOS-Criminology & Criminal Justice

Cyber-Physical Systems Engineering B.S.140999 079900 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

Dance B.A.500301 100800 ARHU-School of Theatre, Dance and Performance Studies

Early Childhood and Early Childhood Special Education B.S.131209 082300 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Economics B.A. and B.S.450603 220400 BSOS-Economics

Electrical Engineering B.S.141001 090900 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

Elementary Education B.S.131202 080200 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

English Language and Literature B.A.230101 150100 ARHU-English

Environmental Science and Policy B.S.261301 042000 AGNR-BSOS-CLFS-CMPS

Environmental Science and Technology B.S.030104 019900 AGNR-Environmental Science & Technology

Family Health B.S.190707 130500 SPHL-Family Science

Fermentation Science B.S.011005 011301 AGNR-College of Agriculture and Natural Resources

Finance B.S.520801 050400 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Fire Protection Engineering B.S.149999 099901 ENGR-Fire Protection Engineering

French Language and Literature B.A.160901 110200 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (French 
and Italian)

Geographical Sciences B.S.450702 220600 BSOS-Geographical Sciences

Geology B.S.400601 191400 CMNS-Geology

German Studies B.A.160501 110300 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Germanic 
Studies)

Global and Foreign Policy B.A.440504 219900 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Global Culture and Thought B.A.090907 069900 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures, and Cultures

Global Health B.S.512210 121405 SPHL-Maryland Institute for Applied Environmental Health
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Government and Politics B.A. and B.S.451001 220700 BSOS-Government & Politics

Hearing and Speech Sciences B.A.510201 122000 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences

History B.A.540101 220500 ARHU-History

Human Development B.S.422703 200900 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Immersive Media Design B.A.110804 070401 ARHU-Art; CMNS-Computer Science

Immersive Media Design B.S.110804 070400 CMNS-Computer Science; ARHU-Art

Individual Studies B.A. and B.S.309999 499901 UGST-Dean-Undergraduate Studies

Information Science B.S.110401 070101 INFO-College of Information

Information Systems B.S.110401 070201 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

International Business B.S.521101 051300 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

International Relations (B.A.) B.A.450901 221001 BSOS-Government and Politics

International Relations (B.S.) B.S.440504 221002 BSOS-Government and Politics

Italian Studies B.A.160902 110400 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (French 
and Italian)

Japanese B.A.160302 110800 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Asian and 
East European)

Jewish Studies B.A.380206 039901 ARHU-Jewish Studies

Journalism B.A.090401 060200 JOUR-Dean-Philip Merrill College of Journalism

Kinesiology B.S.310505 083502 SPHL-Kinesiology

Landscape Architecture B.L.A.303301 020400 AGNR-Plant Science & Landscape Architecture

Linguistics B.A.160102 150500 ARHU-Linguistics

Management B.S.520201 050100 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Marketing B.S.521401 050900 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Materials Science and Engineering B.S.141801 091500 ENGR-Materials Science & Engineering
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Mathematics B.S.270101 170100 CMNS-Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering B.S.141901 091000 ENGR-Mechanical Engineering

Mechatronics Engineering B.S.144201 092100 ENGR-Aerospace Engineering

Microbiology B.S.260502 041101 CMNS-Cell Biology & Molecular Genetics

Middle School Education B.S.131203 080400 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Music - Liberal Arts Program B.A.500901 100500 ARHU-School of Music

Music - Professional Programs B.Mus. 500903 100401 ARHU-School of Music

Music Education B.Mus.Ed.131312 083200 ARHU-School of Music

Natural Resources Management B.S.030101 011500 AGNR-Environmental Science & Technology

Neuroscience B.S.261501 042500 CMNS-Biology, BSOS-Psychology

Nutrition and Food Science B.S.011001 011300 AGNR-Nutrition and Food Science

Operations Management and Business Analytics B.S.521301 059903 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Persian Studies B.A.160801 030901 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures

Philosophy B.A.380101 150901 ARHU-Philosophy

Philosophy, Politics, and Economics B.A.380104 150902 ARHU-Philosophy

Physical Education B.S.131314 083501 SPHL-Kinesiology

Physical Sciences B.S.400101 190100 CMNS-Physics

Physics B.S.400801 190200 CMNS-Physics

Plant Sciences B.S.011101 010001 AGNR-Plant Science & Landscape Architecture

Psychology B.A. and B.S.420101 200101 BSOS-Psychology

Public Health Practice B.S.512208 083700 SPHL-Behavioral and Community Health

Public Health Science B.S.512299 121401 SPHL-School of Public Health
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Public Policy B.A.440501 210200 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Public Service Interpreting and Translation B.A.160103 110101 ARHU-Communication; ARHU-School of Languages, 
Literatures, and Cultures

Real Estate and the Built Environment B.A.521501 051100 ARCH-Real Estate Development

Religions of the Ancient Middle East B.A.380201 151000 ARHU-Meyerhoff Program & Center for Jewish Studies

Romance Languages B.A.160900 110100 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (French 
and Italian)

Russian Language and Literature B.A.160402 110600 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Asian and 
East European)

Secondary Education B.A. and B.S.131205 083300 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Social Data Science B.S.110401 079901 INFO-College of Information; BSOS-College of Behavioral and 
Social Sciences

Sociology B.A.451101 220801 BSOS-Sociology

Spanish Language, Literatures, and Culture B.A.160905 110500 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Spanish 
and Portuguese)

Special Education B.S.131001 080800 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Studio Art B.A.500702 100201 ARHU-Art

Supply Chain Management B.S.520203 051000 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Technology and Information Design B.A.303101 070221 INFO-College of Information

Theatre B.A.500501 100700 ARHU-School of Theatre, Dance and Performance Studies

Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies B.A.050207 499905 ARHU-Harriet Tubman Department of Women, Gender, and 
Sexuality Studies

Post-Baccalaureate Certificates
Achievement Motivation & Adolescent Self and Social 
Processes

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate422806 082201 EDUC-Human Development & Quantitative Methodology

Adolescent Cognitive Development and Motivation to 
Read

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate422806 082202 EDUC-Human Development & Quantitative Methodology

African American Studies Post-Baccalaureate Certificate050201 221101 BSOS-African American and Africana Studies

Assessment & Evaluation Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130603 082501 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Bilingual Speech-Language Pathology Post-Baccalaureate Certificate510203 122001 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences
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Climate Policy and Action Post-Baccalaureate Certificate030209 229922 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Computation and Mathematics for Biological Networks 
(COMBINE)

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate270306 179900 CMNS-College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural 
Sciences

Computational Harmonic Analysis Post-Baccalaureate Certificate270103 170303 CMNS-Mathematics

Computer Networking Post-Baccalaureate Certificate141004 099907 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

Computing Systems Post-Baccalaureate Certificate141004 099905 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

Critical Theory Post-Baccalaureate Certificate309999 499961 ARHU-College of Arts and Humanities

Digital Studies in the Arts and Humanities Post-Baccalaureate Certificate090702 060500 ARHU-MD Institute for Technology in the Humanities

Dual Language Education Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130201 150800 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership

Ecological Economics Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 499914 CMNS-Chemical & Life Sciences

Elementary & Middle School Science Education Post-Baccalaureate Certificate131316 083401 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership

Engineering Post-Baccalaureate Certificate140101 090100 ENGR-A. James Clark School of Engineering

Environmental Policy Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229911 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Financial Risk Management Post-Baccalaureate Certificate270305 170304 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Fundamentals of Survey Methodology Post-Baccalaureate Certificate270501 229930 BSOS-Joint Program in Survey Methodology

Fundamentals of Survey Statistics Post-Baccalaureate Certificate270501 229931 BSOS-Joint Program in Survey Methodology

Gerontology (W/UMAB) Post-Baccalaureate Certificate309999 490304 SPHL-School of Public Health

Global Health Post-Baccalaureate Certificate512201 121402 SPHL-School of Public Health

Government & the Private Economy Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229907 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Historic Preservation Post-Baccalaureate Certificate309999 229904 ARCH-Historic Preservation Program

Housing, Finance & Development Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229910 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Innovation and Entrepreneurship Post-Baccalaureate Certificate520701 050603 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Integrated Technology in Education Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130501 089900 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership
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Intelligence Analysis Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229912 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Jewish Studies Post-Baccalaureate Certificate380206 039901 ARHU-Joseph & Rebecca Meyerhoff Program & Center for 
Jewish Studies

Latin American and Caribbean Studies Post-Baccalaureate Certificate050134 030821 ARHU-College of Arts and Humanities

Leading and Managing Healthcare Transformation Post-Baccalaureate Certificate510701 050602 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Literacy Coaching Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130301 082901 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Marketing Post-Baccalaureate Certificate521399 050903 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Mathematics of Advanced Industrial Technology Post-Baccalaureate Certificate270301 170302 CMNS-Mathematics

Methods of Public Analysis Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229906 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Museum Scholarship and Material Culture Post-Baccalaureate Certificate301401 229940 ARHU-College of Arts and Humanities

National Security Studies Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229908 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Networking Software Development Post-Baccalaureate Certificate141004 099906 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

Neuroscience & Cognitive Science Post-Baccalaureate Certificate261501 042530 BSOS-Neuroscience and Cognitive Science

Nonprofit Management and Leadership Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229902 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Population Studies Post-Baccalaureate Certificate450501 221500 BSOS-Maryland Population Research Center

Principles of Public Health Post-Baccalaureate Certificate512201 121400 SPHL-School of Public Health

Professional Studies Post-Baccalaureate Certificate309999 499902 GRAD-Graduate School

Public Financial Management Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 210201 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Public Leadership and Management Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229909 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Public Sector Finance & Acquisition Post-Baccalaureate Certificate520202 210200 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Quantitative Methodology: Measurement and Statistics Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130603 082400 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Remote Sensing Post-Baccalaureate Certificate450702 220620 BSOS-Geography

School Improvement Leadership Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130499 082701 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership
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Science, Technology, and Innovation Policy Post-Baccalaureate Certificate440501 229921 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Scientific Computation Post-Baccalaureate Certificate270303 170301 CMNS-Mathematics

Second Language Acquisition Post-Baccalaureate Certificate160199 110103 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures

Supporting Children with Intensive Behavior Needs Post-Baccalaureate Certificate131001 080801 CHSE-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130301 082902 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership

Technology Management Post-Baccalaureate Certificate520216 050604 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Terrorism Analysis Post-Baccalaureate Certificate450101 229932 BSOS-National Center for the Study of Terrorism & Response 
to Terrorism

Urban Design Post-Baccalaureate Certificate040201 020201 ARCH-School of Architecture, Planning, and Preservation

Wireless Communications Post-Baccalaureate Certificate141004 099908 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies Post-Baccalaureate Certificate050207 499905 ARHU-Harriet Tubman Department of Women, Gender, and 
Sexuality Studies

World Language Education Post-Baccalaureate Certificate130301 082900 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership

Master Degree Programs
Accounting M.S. (also with a dual program M.B.A./M.S.)521399 050200 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Aerospace Engineering M.S.140201 090200 ENGR-Aerospace Engineering

Agricultural and Resource Economics M.S.450603 011100 AGNR-Agricultural & Resource Economics

American Studies M.A.050102 031300 ARHU-American Studies

Animal Sciences M.S.010901 010400 AGNR-Animal & Avian Sciences

Anthropology M.A.A. (also with a dual program M.H.P./M.A.A.)450201 220200 BSOS-Anthropology

Applied Economics M.S.450603 220401 BSOS-Economics

Applied Machine Learning M.S.307101 079903 CMNS-College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural 
Sciences

Applied Mathematics and Statistics, and Scientific 
Computation

M.S. 270301 170301 CMNS-Mathematics

Applied Political Analytics M.S.451099 220701 BSOS-Government & Politics; BSOS-Joint Program in Survey 
Methodology
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Architecture M. Arch. (also with dual programs M.Arch/M.C.P., M. 
Arch/M.H.P., M.Arch/M.R.E.D.)

040902 020200 ARCH-Dean-School of Architecture, Planning & Preservation

Art History M.A.500703 100300 ARHU-Art History & Archaeology

Artificial Intelligence M.S.110102 079904 CMNS-College of Computer, Math & Natural Sciences

Astronomy M.S.400201 191100 CMNS-Astronomy

Atmospheric and Oceanic Science M.S.400401 191300 CMNS-Atmospheric & Oceanic Science

Behavior, Ecology, Evolution and Systematics M.S.261399 049902 CMNS-Chemical & Life Sciences

Biochemistry M.S.260202 041401 CMNS-Chemistry & Biochemistry

Bioengineering M.S. (with dual M.S./M.D. degree program with UMB)140501 090502 ENGR-Fischell Department of Bioengineering

Bioinformatics and Computational Biology M.S.261199 041900 CMNS-College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural 
Sciences

Biological Resources Engineering M.S.140301 090300 AGNR-Environmental Science & Technology

Biological Sciences M.S.260101 040700 CMNS-Biology

Biophysics M.S.260203 041501 CMNS-Institute for Physical Science & Technology

Biostatistics M.S.261102 041902 SPHL-Epidemiology and Biostatistics

Business Administration M.B.A. (also with dual programs M.B.A./J.D., M.B.A./M.S., 
M.B.A./M.S.W, M.B.A./M.P.P., M.B.A./M.R.E.D.)

521301 050601 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Business Analytics and Artificial Intelligence M.S. (also with a dual program M.B.A./M.S.)521302 050300 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Cell Biology and Molecular Genetics M.S.260406 041101 CMNS-Cell Biology & Molecular Genetics

Chemical Engineering M.S.140701 090600 ENGR-Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering

Chemical Physics M.S.400508 190800 CMNS-Institute for Physical Science & Technology

Chemistry M.S.400501 190500 CMNS-Chemistry & Biochemistry

Civil Engineering M.S.140801 090800 ENGR-Civil & Environmental Engineering

Classics M.A.161200 150400 ARHU-Classics

Climate Finance and Risk Management M.S.270305 170306 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business
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Communication M.A.090101 060101 ARHU-Communication

Community Planning M.C.P. (also with dual programs M.C.P./M.Arch, 
M.C.P/M.H.P., M.C.P./M.L.Arch., M.C.P./M.R.E.D., 

040301 020501 ARCH-Dean-School of Architecture, Planning & Preservation

Comparative Biomedical Sciences M.S.018107 129958 AGNR-Veterinary Medicine Program 

Computer Science M.S.110701 070100 CMNS-Computer Science

Counseling Psychology, School Psychology, and 
Counselor Education

M.A. and M.Ed.131101 082601 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Couple and Family Therapy M.S. 511505 200401 SPHL-Family Science

Creative Writing M.F.A.231302 150700 ARHU-English

Criminology and Criminal Justice M.A. (with a dual program M.A./J.D. with UMB)450401 220900 BSOS-Criminology & Criminal Justice

Curriculum and Instruction M.A. and M.Ed.130301 082900 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Dance M.F.A.500301 100800 ARHU-School of Theatre, Dance and Performance Studies

Data Science M.S.307001 079902 CMNS-College of Computer, Mathematical, and Natural 
Sciences

Economics M.A.450603 220400 BSOS-Economics

Electrical Engineering M.S.141001 090900 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

Engineering (Professional) M.Eng.140101 090100 ENGR-Dean-Clark School of Engineering

Engineering and Public Policy M.Eng.Pub.Pol.301501 099930 ENGR-PUAF

English Language and Literature M.A.230101 150100 ARHU-English

Entomology M.S.260702 042100 CMNS-Entomology

Environmental Health Sciences M.S.512202 121404 SPHL-Maryland Institute for Applied Environmental Health

Environmental Science and Technology M.S.030104 019900 AGNR-Environmental Science & Technology

Ethnomusicology M.A.500905 109902 ARHU-School of Music

Extension Education M. Ext. Ed.010801 010101 AGNR-Plant Science & Landscape Architecture

Family Science M.S.190707 130500 SPHL-Family Science
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Finance M.Fin. (also with a dual program M.B.A./M.Fin.)307104 050400 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Fire Protection Engineering M.S.149999 099901 ENGR-Fire Protection Engineering

French Language and Literature M.A.160901 110200 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (French 
and Italian)

Geographical Sciences M.S.450702 220600 BSOS-Geographical Sciences

Geology M.S. 400601 191400 CMNS-Geology

Geospatial Information Sciences M.S.450702 220601 BSOS-Geographical Sciences

Geospatial Intelligence M.S.290203 220602 BSOS-Geographical Sciences

German Studies M.A.160501 110300 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Germanic 
Studies)

Government and Politics M.A.451001 220700 BSOS-Government & Politics

Health Administration M.H.A. (with dual degree programs M.H.A./M.C.P., and  
M.H.A./M.D. with UMAB)

512211 120200 SPHL-Health Policy and Management

Hearing and Speech Sciences M.A.510201 122004 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences

Higher Education, Student Affairs, and International 
Education Policy

M.A. and M.Ed.130401 080500 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Historic Preservation M.H.P. (also with dual programs M.H.P./M.C.P., 
M.H.P./M.Arch., M.H.P./M.R.E.D., M.H.P./M.A.A., 

301201 229904 ARCH-Dean-School of Architecture, Planning & Preservation

History M.A. (with dual program M.A./M.L.I.S., M.A./M.H.P.)540101 220500 ARHU-History

Human Development M.A. and M.Ed.422703 082200 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Human-Computer Interaction M.S.303101 070201 INFO-College of Information

Information M.S.110401 070203 INFO-College of Information

Information Management M. Info. M. (with dual program M. Info. M./M.C.P.)110401 070200 INFO-College of Information

Information Systems and Artificial Intelligence M.S. (also with a dual program M.B.A./M.S.)110103 070202 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

International Relations M.A.450901 221000 BSOS-Government & Politics

Jewish Studies M.A.380206 039901 ARHU-Jewish Studies

Journalism M.A. and M.J.090401 060200 JOUR-Dean-Philip Merrill College of Journalism
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Kinesiology M.A.310505 083501 SPHL-Kinesiology

Landscape Architecture M.L.Arch. (also with a dual program M.L.Arch./M.C.P., 
M.L.Arch./M.H.P.)

303301 020400 AGNR-Plant Science & Landscape Architecture

Library and Information Science M.L.I.S. (also with a dual program M.L.I.S./M.A. in History)250101 160100 INFO-College of Information

Linguistics M.A.160102 150500 ARHU-Linguistics

Management Studies M.S. (also with a dual program M.B.A./M.S.)521301 050100 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Marine, Estuarine and Environmental Sciences (w/ 
UMAB, UMBC and UMES)

M.S.300101 041800 CMNS-Marine & Estuarine-Environmental Science Program

Marketing M.S.521399 050902 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Marketing Analytics M.S.  (also with a dual program M.B.A./M.S.)521302 050901 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Master of Chemical & Life Sciences M. Clfs.260101 040102 CMNS-Chemical & Life Sciences

Materials Science and Engineering M.S.141801 091500 ENGR-Materials Science & Engineering

Mathematical Statistics M.A.270501 170200 CMNS-Mathematics

Mathematics M.A.270101 170100 CMNS-Mathematics

Mathematics of Advanced Industrial Technology M.MAIT270301 170302 CMNS-Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering M.S.141901 091000 ENGR-Mechanical Engineering

Music M.A. and M.Mus.500901 100500 ARHU-School of Music

Neuroscience and Cognitive Science M.S.261501 042530 BSOS-Neuroscience and Cognitive Science

Nuclear Engineering M.S.142301 092000 ENGR-Materials Science & Engineering

Nutrition and Food Science M.S.011001 011300 AGNR-Nutrition and Food Science

Performance M.F.A.500599 100703 ARHU-School of Theatre, Dance and Performance Studies

Philosophy M.A.380101 150901 ARHU-Philosophy

Physics M.S.400801 190200 CMNS-Physics

Plant Science M.S.011101 010001 AGNR-Plant Science & Landscape Architecture
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PROGRAM NAME AWARDCIP HEGIS UNIT
Academic Affairs Academic Program Inventory (Alphabetical by Award Program)

Professional Studies M.P.S.309999 499902 GRAD-Graduate School

Psychology M.A. and M.S.422799 200101 BSOS-Psychology

Public Health M.P.H. (with dual degree program M.P.H./M.C.P.)512201 121400 SPHL-Public and Community Health, Epidemiology and 
Biostatistics and MD Institute for Applied Environ. Health

Public Management M.P.M.440501 210200 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Public Policy M.P.P. (dual programs M.P.P./M.B.A., M.P.P./M.S. 
Conservation Biology, M.P.P./J.D. with UMB, 

440501 229902 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Quantitative Finance M.Q.F.270305 170300 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Quantitative Methodology: Measurement and Statistics M.S. and M.Ed.130603 082400 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Quantum Computing M.S.270304 170305 CMNS-College of Computer, Math & Natural Sciences

Real Estate Development M.R.E.D. (also with dual programs M.R.E.D./M.H.P., 
M.R.E.D./M.Arch, M.R.E.D./M.B.A., M.R.E.D./M.C.P.)

030206 020601 ARCH-Dean-School of Architecture, Planning & Preservation

Reliability Engineering M.S.149999 099902 ENGR-Mechanical Engineering

Second Language Acquisition M.A.160199 110103 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures

Sociology M.A.451101 220801 BSOS-Sociology

Spanish Language and Literature M.A.160905 110500 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Spanish 
and Portuguese)

Special Education M.A. and M.Ed.131001 080800 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Speech-Language Pathology M.A.510203 122000 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences

Studio Art M.F.A.500702 100201 ARHU-Art

Supply Chain Management M.S.  (also with a dual program M.B.A./M.S.)521399 051000 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Survey and Data Science M.S.270501 229930 BSOS-Joint Program in Survey Methodology

Sustainable Development and Conservation Biology M.S. (also with a dual program M.S./M.P.P.)261307 019902 CMNS-Biology

Systems Engineering M.S.142701 099903 ENGR-Institute for Systems Research

Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership M.A. and M.Ed.130401 082700 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership

Telecommunications M.S.141004 099905 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering
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PROGRAM NAME AWARDCIP HEGIS UNIT
Academic Affairs Academic Program Inventory (Alphabetical by Award Program)

Theatre M.F.A.500502 100700 ARHU-School of Theatre, Dance and Performance Studies

Theatre and Performance Studies M.A.500505 100701 ARHU-School of Theatre, Dance and Performance Studies

Toxicology (w/ UMAB, UMBC & UMES) M.S.261004 042600 CMNS-Chemical and Life Sciences

Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies M.A.050207 499905 ARHU-Harriet Tubman Department of Women, Gender, and 
Sexuality Studies

Post-Master's Certificates
Bilingual Speech-Language Pathology for Practitioners Post-Master's Certificate510203 122002 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences

Curation and Management of Digital Assets Post-Master's Certificate250103 160101 INFO-College of Information

Supporting Immigrant Students for Professional School 
Counselors

Post-Master's Certificate131101 082602 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education and Special Education

Certificates of Advanced Study
Administration, Supervision, and Curriculum Certificate of Advanced Study130401 082700 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Counseling and Personnel Services Certificate of Advanced Study131101 082601 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Human Development Education Certificate of Advanced Study422806 082200 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Quantitative Methodology: Measurement and Statistics Certificate of Advanced Study130603 082400 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Special Education Certificate of Advanced Study131001 080800 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership Certificate of Advanced Study130301 082900 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Doctoral (Research & Scholarship) Programs
Aerospace Engineering Ph.D.140201 090200 ENGR-Aerospace Engineering

Agricultural and Resource Economics Ph.D.450603 011100 AGNR-Agricultural & Resource Economics

American Studies Ph.D.050102 031300 ARHU-American Studies

Animal Sciences Ph.D.010901 010400 AGNR-Animal & Avian Sciences

Anthropology Ph.D.450201 220200 BSOS-Anthropology

Applied Mathematics and Statistics, and Scientific 
Computation

Ph.D.270301 170301 CMNS-Mathematics

Art History Ph.D.500703 100300 ARHU-Art History & Archaeology
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PROGRAM NAME AWARDCIP HEGIS UNIT
Academic Affairs Academic Program Inventory (Alphabetical by Award Program)

Astronomy Ph.D.400201 191100 CMNS-Astronomy

Atmospheric and Oceanic Science Ph.D.400401 191300 CMNS-Atmospheric & Oceanic Science

Behavior, Ecology, Evolution and Systematics Ph.D.261399 049902 CMNS-Chemical & Life Sciences

Behavioral and Community Health Ph.D.512208 083700 SPHL-Behavioral and Community Health

Biochemistry Ph.D.260202 041401 CMNS-Chemistry & Biochemistry

Bioengineering Ph.D. (with dual Ph.D./M.D. degree program with UMB)140501 090502 ENGR-Fischell Department of Bioengineering

Biological Sciences Ph.D.260101 040700 CMNS-Biology

Biophysics Ph.D.260203 041501 CMNS-Institute for Physical Science & Technology

Biostatistics Ph.D.261102 041901 SPHL-Epidemiology and Biostatistics

Business and Management Ph.D.520101 050100 BMGT-Dean-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Cell Biology and Molecular Genetics Ph.D.260406 041101 CMNS-Cell Biology & Molecular Genetics

Chemical Engineering Ph.D.140701 090600 ENGR-Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering

Chemical Physics Ph.D.400508 190800 CMNS-Institute for Physical Science & Technology

Chemistry Ph.D.400501 190500 CMNS-Chemistry & Biochemistry

Civil Engineering Ph.D.140801 090800 ENGR-Civil & Environmental Engineering

Clinical Audiology Ph.D.510202 122003 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences

Communication Ph.D.090101 060101 ARHU-Communication

Comparative Biomedical Sciences Ph.D.018107 129958 AGNR-Veterinary Medicine Program 

Comparative Literature Ph.D.160104 150300 ARHU-English

Computer Science Ph.D.110701 070100 CMNS-Computer Science

Counseling Psychology, School Psychology, and 
Counselor Education

Ph.D.131101 082601 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Criminology and Criminal Justice Ph.D.450401 220900 BSOS-Criminology & Criminal Justice
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Curriculum and Instruction Ph.D. and Ed.D.130301 082900 EDUC-Teaching, Learning, Policy and Leadership

Economics Ph.D.450603 220400 BSOS-Economics

Education Policy and Leadership Ph.D. and Ed.D.130401 082700 EDUC-Education Leadership, Higher Education, and 
International Education; and Education Policy Studies 

Electrical Engineering Ph.D.141001 090900 ENGR-Electrical & Computer Engineering

English Language and Literature Ph.D.230101 150100 ARHU-English

Entomology Ph.D.260702 042100 CMNS-Entomology

Environmental Health Sciences Ph.D.512202 121404 SPHL-Maryland Institute for Applied Environmental Health

Environmental Science and Technology Ph.D.030104 019900 AGNR-Environmental Science & Technology

Epidemiology Ph.D.261309 041601 SPHL-Epidemiology and Biostatistics

Ethnomusicology Ph.D.500905 109902 ARHU-School of Music

Family Science Ph.D.190707 130500 SPHL-Family Science

Geographical Sciences Ph.D.450702 220600 BSOS-Geographical Sciences

Geology Ph.D.400601 191400 CMNS-Geology

German Studies Ph.D.160501 110300 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Germanic 
Studies)

Government and Politics Ph.D.451001 220700 BSOS-Government & Politics

Health Services Research Ph.D.512211 120201 SPHL-Health Policy and Management

Hearing and Speech Sciences Ph.D. (also with a dual program Au.D./Ph.D.)510201 122000 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences

Higher Education, Student Affairs, and International 
Education Policy

Ph.D.130401 080500 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education and Special Education

History Ph.D.540101 220500 ARHU-History

Human Development Ph.D. and Ed.D.422703 082200 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Information Studies Ph.D.110401 160100 INFO-College of Information

Journalism Studies Ph.D.090401 060200 JOUR-Dean-Philip Merrill College of Journalism
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Kinesiology Ph.D.310505 083501 SPHL-Kinesiology

Linguistics Ph.D.160102 150500 ARHU-Linguistics

Marine, Estuarine and Environmental Sciences (w/ 
UMAB, UMBC and UMES)

Ph.D.300101 041800 CMNS-Marine & Estuarine-Environmental Science Program

Materials Science and Engineering Ph.D.141801 091500 ENGR-Materials Science & Engineering

Maternal and Child Health Ph.D.512209 121403 SPHL-Family Science

Mathematical Statistics Ph.D.270501 170200 CMNS-Mathematics

Mathematics Ph.D.270101 170100 CMNS-Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering Ph.D.141901 091000 ENGR-Mechanical Engineering

Modern French Studies Ph.D.160901 110200 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (French 
and Italian)

Molecular and Cell Biology Ph.D.260204 041701 CMNS-Cell Biology & Molecular Genetics

Music Ph.D. and D.M.A.500901 100500 ARHU-School of Music

Neuroscience and Cognitive Science Ph.D.261501 042530 BSOS-CLFS

Nuclear Engineering Ph.D.142301 092000 ENGR-Materials Science & Engineering

Nutrition and Food Science Ph.D.011001 011300 AGNR-Nutrition and Food Science

Philosophy Ph.D.380101 150901 ARHU-Philosophy

Physics Ph.D.400801 190200 CMNS-Physics

Plant Science Ph.D.011101 010001 AGNR-Plant Science & Landscape Architecture

Policy Studies Ph.D.440501 229902 PLCY-School of Public Policy

Psychology Ph.D.422799 200101 BSOS-Psychology

Quantitative Methodology: Measurement and Statistics Ph.D. and Ed.D.130603 082400 EDUC-Human Development and Quantitative Methodology

Reliability Engineering Ph.D.149999 099902 ENGR-Mechanical Engineering

Second Language Acquisition Ph.D.160199 110102 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Second 
Language Acquisition)
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Sociology Ph.D.451101 220801 BSOS-Sociology

Spanish Language and Literature Ph.D.160905 110500 ARHU-School of Languages, Literatures & Cultures (Spanish 
and Portuguese)

Special Education Ph.D. and Ed.D.131001 080800 EDUC-Counseling, Higher Education, and Special Education

Survey and Data Science Ph.D.270501 229930 BSOS-Joint Program in Survey Methodology

Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership Ph.D.130401 082702 EDUC-Teaching and Learning, Policy and Leadership

Theatre and Performance Studies Ph.D.500505 100701 ARHU-School of Theatre, Dance and Performance Studies

Toxicology (w/ UMAB, UMBC & UMES) Ph.D.261004 042600 SPHL-School of Public Health

Urban and Regional Planning and Design Ph.D.040301 020600 ARCH-Dean-School of Architecture, Planning & Preservation

Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies Ph.D.050207 499905 ARHU-Harriet Tubman Department of Women, Gender, and 
Sexuality Studies

Doctoral (Professional Practice) Programs
Business Administration D.B.A.520201 050120 BMGT-Robert H. Smith School of Business

Clinical Audiology Au.D. (also with a dual program Au.D./Ph.D. Hearing and 
Speech Science)

510202 122003 BSOS-Hearing & Speech Sciences

Information Science Leadership and Community 
Engagement

D.Inf.Sci.110401 070204 INFO-College of Information

Veterinary Medicine D.V.M.018001 129930 AGNR-Veterinary Medicine Program (with VA Tech)
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